



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0172-0477
Letting Date: September 21, 2022
Call Order: 005
Contract Time: 354 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: HORIZONTAL CURVE TREATMENTS ON STATE ROADS

Counties: Various**District(s):** Norwich**Project(s):** 000T(301)

Line No / Item ID		(1) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		(2) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(3) Hammonasset Construction LLC	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010	0952001 (1.000)	12,850.00000	12,850.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	32,600.00000	32,600.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0020	0970006 55,050.000	1.00000	55,050.00	1.00000	55,050.00	1.00000	55,050.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)						
	est.						
0030	0970007 1,798.000	55.00000	98,890.00	0.01000	17.98	68.00000	122,264.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)						
	hr						
0040	0971001 (1.000)	87,000.00000	87,000.00	200,000.00000	200,000.00	87,500.00000	87,500.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0050	0975004 (1.000)	155,000.00000	155,000.00	280,000.00000	280,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT						
	LS						
0060	0977001 60.000	33.75000	2,025.00	10.00000	600.00	44.00000	2,640.00
	TRAFFIC CONE						
	ea.						
0070	1130010 37.000	13.50000	499.50	10.00000	370.00	30.00000	1,110.00
	ARROW BOARD ** See Special Provisions **						
	day						
0080	1206023 (1.000)	18,500.00000	18,500.00	62,000.00000	62,000.00	205,000.00000	205,000.00
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0090	1206092 (1.000)	15,500.00000	15,500.00	21,000.00000	21,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	RESET SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Liddell Brothers, Inc.		(2) Discount Fence of Connecticut		(3) Hammonasset Construction LLC		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0100	1208931 SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	36,177.000 s.f.	33.50000	1,211,929.50	37.50000	1,356,637.50	42.00000	1,519,434.00
0110	1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	215.000 s.f.	8.00000	1,720.00	5.00000	1,075.00	12.00000	2,580.00
0120	1806202 TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER- MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	366.000 hr	150.00000	54,900.00	20.00000	7,320.00	125.00000	45,750.00
0130	1806226 PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	74.000 hr	75.00000	5,550.00	20.00000	1,480.00	130.00000	9,620.00
Section Totals:				\$1,719,414.00		\$1,990,550.48		\$2,238,548.00
Contract Totals				\$1,719,414.00		\$1,990,550.48		\$2,238,548.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Old Colony Construction LLC						
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0010	0952001 SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	29,000.00000	29,000.00				
0020	0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	55,050.000 est.	1.00000	55,050.00				
0030	0970007 TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	1,798.000 hr	60.00000	107,880.00				
0040	0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	150,000.00000	150,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Old Colony Construction LLC						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0050	0975004	(1.000)	237,854.00000	237,854.00				
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0060	0977001	60.000	25.00000	1,500.00				
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0070	1130010	37.000	37.00000	1,369.00				
	ARROW BOARD ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0080	1206023	(1.000)	32,500.00000	32,500.00				
	REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0090	1206092	(1.000)	107,000.00000	107,000.00				
	RESET SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0100	1208931	36,177.000	48.00000	1,736,496.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0110	1220027	215.000	25.00000	5,375.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0120	1806202	366.000	75.00000	27,450.00				
	TRUCK-MOUNTED OR TRAILER-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR	hr						
0130	1806226	74.000	88.00000	6,512.00				
	PRE-WARNING VEHICLE ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
Section Totals:				\$2,497,986.00				
Contract Totals				\$2,497,986.00				
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum								